Stock Code
605066
E101 LV & MV Apparatus
LV
 &
 M
V
Ap

Vacuum load switch
1  Overview
2  Type Designation
3  Technical Parameters
F    TG  -  □    R  /  T   □  -  □
No. Name Unit Parameter
1 Rated voltage kV 12
2 Rated frequency Hz 50
3 Rated current A 125
4
Rated
insulation
level
Power frequency withstand voltage (phase to phase, phase to earth)
kV
42
Power frequency withstand voltage (open contacts) 48
Lightning impulse withstand voltage  (phase to phase, phase to earth) 75
Lighting impulse withstand voltage (open contacts) 85
5 Rated short-circuit breaking current
kA
50
6 Rated short-circuit operating current (peak) 125
7 Rated active load breaking current
A
125
8 Closed loop breaking current 125
9 Rated cable-charging breaking current 10
10 Rated transfer current 1750
11 Rated take-over current 3150
12 Mechanical life Times 10,000
13 Allowable cumulative wear thickness for moving and fixed contacts mm 3
3.1  Main technical parameters
Stock Code
605066
LV & M
V
Apparatus
E102LV & MV Apparatus
4.1 Normal Working Conditions
4.1.1  Ambient temperature: The max. temperature is +40℃, and the min. temperature is -15℃ (storage and
transport at -30℃ are allowed);
4.1.2  Environmental humidity: The daily mean relative humidity is ≤ 95%, the monthly mean relative
humidity is ≤ 90%; the daily mean vapor pressure is ≤ 2.2 x 10 – 3MPa, and the monthly mean vapor
pressure is ≤ 1.8 x 10 – 3 MPa;
4.1.3 The altitude does not exceed 1000m (customization is required if greater than 1000m);
4.1.4 The earthquake intensity does not exceed 8 degrees;
4.1.5  There is no water drops, no flammable materials, no chemical corrosive gas and no severe vibration at
the site.
4.2 If the normal working conditions are not met, please contact the manufacturing unit.
5.1 Excellent overall performance
5.1.1 Combine the current limiting fuse with the vacuum interrupter organically by solid-sealing pole
5.1.2 The mechanical life is up to 10,000 times and above.
5.2 Strong breaking capacity
5.2.1 Vacuum circuit breaker body (vacuum interrupter) is used to make and open various load current and
         overload current
5.2.2 Current-limiting fuse is used to open the short-circuit current
4  Operating Conditions
5  Features
FTG-12R/T125-50  Indoor Medium-voltage AC Vacuum
Load Switch—Fuse Combination Unit
No. Name Unit Parameter
1 Distance between open contacts mm 9±1
2 Contact overtravel mm 3.5±0.5
3 Contact closing bounce time ms ≤ 2
4 Average closing speed ms 0.4 ~ 0.8
5 Average opening speed m/s 0.9 ~ 1.3
6 Closing time ms 30 ~ 70
7 Opening time ms 20 ~ 50
8 Closing asynchronous ms ≤ 2
9 Opening asynchronous ms ≤ 2
10 Main circuit resistance μΩ ≤ 250
11 Center distance between phases mm 210